PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			ame	Execution Date	
K.K. ISONIC 09/08/2011					
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Sigemi OHTA				
Street Address:	2-102, Koushin, Moriyama-ku,				
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number: 56		56770	677075		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (212)319-4551					
Fax Number: (212)319-4551					
Phone:	212-319-4900				
Email: uspto@hhpatent.com					
Email: uspto@hhpatent.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name:	Leonard Holtz				
Address Line 1:	220 Fifth		le		
Address Line 2:	16th Floor				
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			ITOH/GENERAL/LH-SP		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Sharon Portnoy			
Total Attachments: 1 source=itohassg#page1.tif					

Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT

K.K. ISONIC (referred to hereinafter as "Assignor"), a Corporation organized under the laws of Japan and having a place of business at 47-1, Gotanda, Miai-cho, Okazaki-shi, Aichi-ken, JAPAN

is a owner of U.S. Patent No. 5, 677, 075 issued October 14, 1997 (referred to hereinafter as the "U.S. Patent"), and

WHEREAS, Sigemi OHTA a citizen of JAPAN and residing at

2-102, Koushin, Moriyama-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, JAPAN

(referred to hereinafter as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said invention and said U.S. Patent.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to said Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent, including all reissues and reexaminations, for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF Assignor has caused the signature of its proper officer to be subscribed hereto this ⁸ th day of September, 2011

By: 1 Jis ao nashitome

Name: Hisao YOSHITOMI Title: President

RECORDED: 09/26/2011